

Rheumatoid Arthritis

Reference Number: F4916
Date of Response: 26/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Please can you send me the following information.

- 1) Number of patients register with rheumatoid arthritis at Royal Devon and Exeter Hospital. **596 (01/01/2022 – 30/09/2022)**
- 2) Total number of patients with rheumatoid arthritis taking Upadacitinib, Filgotinib, Tofacitinib, Baracitinib

Drugs	Patients with RA
Upadacitinib	6
FILGOTINIB	30
TOFACITINIB (XELJANZ)	20
Baracitinib	55